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EDUCATION/VOCATIONAL TRAINING TO DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the institutes in various States and Union Territories especially in Diu and Daman imparting education/ vocational training to the physically handicapped persons, State/Union Territory-wise;

(b) the number of persons trained/ vocationally trained by these institutions during each of the last three years, State/ Union Territory-wise; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated/ released to these institutions by the Government alongwith its utilisation during the said period State/Union Territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) The following seven National Institutes of this Ministry are engaged in manpower development, rehabilitation services and vocational training for persons with disabilities:-

i. National Institute for the Orthopaedically Handicapped(NIOH), Kolkata, West Bengal.

ii. National Institute for the Mentally Handicapped(NIMH), Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

iii. National Institute for the Visually Handicapped(NIVH), Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

iv. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute for the Hearing Handicapped(AYJNIHH), Mumbai, Maharahstra.

v. Swami Vivekanand National Institute of Rehabilitation Training and Research(SVNIRTAR), Cuttack, Orissa.

vi. National Institute for Empowerment of Persons with Multiple Disabilities(NIEPMD), Chennai, Tamil Nadu.

vii. Pt. Deendayal Upadhayay Institute for the Physically Handicapped(PDUIPH), New Delhi.

There is no such Institute in Diu and Daman.

(b) Persons trained/vocationally trained by these institutions during last three years are as under:-

Name of Institute Number of Persons trained/vocationally trained

   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
NIOH   40  162  184
NIMH   860  897  1034
NIVH   465  574  623
AYJNIHH   43  30  38
SVNIRTAR  108  103  76
NIEPMD   754  1873  3997
PUDIPH#   46  47  48

# In PDUIPH, besides the above persons trained, there are seven students with disabilities studying in different courses which are of four and a half years duration each.

(c) The funds released to these Institutions during last three years are as under:-

       Rs. in crore

Name of Institute Funds released


   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
NIOH   1.95  3.50  5.20
NIMH   12.80  11.00  10.00
NIVH   9.05  8.00  8.00
AYJNIHH   7.50  6.00  6.29
SVNIRTAR  9.00  7.00  4.29
NIEPMD   2.50  9.50  9.00
PDUIPH   2.48  2.50  1.00
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